The Board on April 24, 2013 adopted the following:

1. It is recommended that the Board authorize an amendment to the contract with Bell
Mobility (Bell) for the provision of Communications Information System (CIS) Cellular
Services in the amount of $414,000 resulting in a revised total upset limit amount of
$1,775,000.



